Website Terms of Use

This website is provided by Spacelabs Healthcare. By accessing and using this website or downloading materials from this website, you agree to abide by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to all of these terms, you should not use this website.

These Terms of Use may be amended by us at any time. Such amended Terms of Use shall be effective upon posting on this website. Please check the Terms of Use published on this website regularly to ensure that you are aware of all terms governing your use of this website. Limited License

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this agreement, Spacelabs Healthcare grants you a non-exclusive, non-transferable, limited right to access, use and display this website and the materials contained therein. You may view and download the information on this website only for your personal, non-commercial use. This authorization does not transfer title in any materials or information. Except as expressly provided in these Terms of Use, Spacelabs Healthcare does not grant any express or implied right to you under any patents, trademarks, copyrights or trade secret information. All rights not expressly granted are reserved. You agree not to distribute, publish, transmit, modify, publicly display or create derivative works from or exploit the contents of this website in any way. You agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Spacelabs Healthcare, including its subsidiaries and affiliates, for any unauthorized use you may make of any material on this website. You acknowledge that any such unauthorized use could cause irreparable harm to Spacelabs Healthcare and that in the event of an unauthorized use, Spacelabs Healthcare shall be entitled to an injunction in addition to any other remedies available at law or in equity.

Copyrights, Trademarks and Restrictions

Spacelabs® and all other trademarks on this website, unless otherwise noted, are owned or licensed by Spacelabs Healthcare and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates. Unless otherwise noted, all materials on this website are protected as the copyrights, trademarks and/or other intellectual properties of Spacelabs Healthcare and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates. You agree to comply with all copyright laws worldwide in your use of this website.

Changes to Website

We may terminate, change, suspend or discontinue any aspect of our website, including the availability of any features of the website, at any time, in our sole discretion.

Product Availability

Please note that products may not be available for sale into all countries.

Links from Other Websites

As a convenience, we may provide on this website links to websites operated by other persons. If you use these other websites, you will leave our website. If you decide to visit any linked-to website, you do so at your own risk and it is your responsibility to take all protective measures to guard against viruses or other destructive elements. We make no warranty or representation regarding, and do not endorse, any linked website or the information appearing thereon or any of the products or services described thereon. Links do not imply that we endorse, are affiliated with, or that we are legally authorized to use any trademark or copyright displayed in or accessible through the links, or that any linked website is authorized to use any trademark or copyright of Spacelabs Healthcare or any of its affiliates or subsidiaries.

THE INFORMATION AND MATERIALS ON THIS WEBSITE ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, NONINFRINGEMENT, OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS WEBSITE MAY CONTAIN INACCURACIES. WE DO NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION ON THIS WEBSITE OR THE RELIABILITY OF ANY INFORMATION DISPLAYED OR DISTRIBUTED THROUGH THE WEBSITE. YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY RELIANCE ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION SHALL BE AT YOUR SOLE RISK. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT, IN OUR SOLE DISCRETION, TO MAKE ANY CHANGES TO THE WEBSITE AT ANY TIME WITHOUT NOTICE.

Any personally identifiable information you may provide to via this website is protected by the Privacy Policy associated with this website. Any other material or information sent through or in connection with this website by you will be treated as non-confidential and non-proprietary, and immediately become the property of Spacelabs Healthcare. We may use such materials as we deem fit, anywhere in the world, without obligation for compensation, and free of any intellectual property rights or other proprietary rights in or to such materials. Limitation of Damages

IN NO EVENT SHALL SPACELABS HEALTHCARE OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES BE LIABLE TO ANY ENTITY FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY LOST PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, LOSS OF INFORMATION OR PROGRAMS OR OTHER DATA ON YOUR INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM) THAT ARE RELATED TO THE USE OF, OR THE INABILITY TO USE, THE CONTENT, MATERIALS, AND FUNCTIONS OF THIS WEBSITE OR ANY LINKED WEBSITE, EVEN IF WE ARE EXPRESSLY ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

Governing Law

This website is controlled, operated and administered by us from our offices within the United States of America. If you access this website from a location outside of the United States, you are responsible for compliance with all local laws. These Terms of Use shall be governed by the laws of the State of Washington, without giving effect to its conflict of laws provisions. Any legal action or proceeding related to this website shall be brought exclusively in a federal or state court of competent jurisdiction sitting in King County, Washington. Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Spacelabs Healthcare and you with respect to your use of our website. Any cause of action you may have with respect to your use of the website must be commenced within one year after the event underlying the claim or cause of action arises. If for any reason a court of competent jurisdiction finds any provision of these Terms of Use or portion thereof, to be unenforceable, that provision shall be enforced to the maximum extent permissible so as to affect the intent that these Terms of Use continue in full force and effect.

Spacelabs Healthcare February 8, 2013